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Employee SpotlightEmployee SpotlightEmployee SpotlightEmployee Spotlight
Victoria Dietrich is our Staff Spotlight for January. Vicki is an RN and 
has worked at Brooklyn Community Estate for 26 years. Visiting with 
the residents and her coworkers are her favorite aspect of her job. 

She and her husband Dan share their home with two cats – Maddie and 
May, which is short for Madness and Mayhem! She loves spending time 
with her daughters Mindy & Nicole and her son Ross, along with her 
grandchildren.

In her free time she also enjoys reading, doing puzzle games and soduku, 
and can’t pass up a chance to sleep in. She enjoys going to Texas Road 

House for a tender, juicy steak and garlic bread. She won’t turn down a slice of ice cold watermelon or 
a dish of ice cream, but don’t put any cooked spinach or rhubarb on her plate. When she wants to relax, 
she likes listening to most types of music, but especially likes Creedence Clearwater Revival. Victoria 
likes the Hunger Games movies, Benny & Joon and The Bucket List as well as watching Nature on PBS. 

Vicki likes being home and in South Carolina, where her daughter lives and enjoys traveling to new 
places and being outside, provided its below 70 degrees and low humidity, so not Iowa in July or  
August!

Donnette Coburn
January 4

5 Years

Owen Kriegel
January 5

1 Year

Taylor Moel
January 28

2 Years

THANK YOU FOR YOUR YEARS THANK YOU FOR YOUR YEARS 
OF SERVICE AND  OF SERVICE AND  

DEDICATION!DEDICATION!



We had a Very Merry Grinchmas!



January 7 
Robert Hall

January 25
Molly Tompkins

RESIDENT BIRTHDAYSRESIDENT BIRTHDAYS

January 4 - Kenny Ellis

January 7 - Barb Schuur

January 8 - Marcena Kline

January 11 - Bill Plants

January 18 - Carol Klein

January 30 - David Bricker

HAPPY BIRTHDAY!
EMPLOYEE BIRTHDAYS

On December 6, a fun new  
feature was added to our living 
room. This 180 gallon tank  
contains colorful African Cichlid 
species of fish. Both residents and 
staff are excited about this new  
addition! Be sure to check it out  
the next time you visit your  
friend or family at BCE. 
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Brooklyn Community Estate is  
providing weekly goody bags filled 
with treats, and a $5 prize to each 
week’s winner of the Tuesday  
Tournaments at the Brooklyn Library. 
Have fun kids!

THANK YOU to the following groups and businesses that 
made Christmas very special for our residents:

Keystone Savings Bank, Victor: Santa for Seniors gifts
Angie Hurst and Community Members for Home for the  
	 Holidays gifts
BGM Elementary for caroling
HLV Band and Choir for musical performances
Local Churches for caroling at the Tree Lighting

Home for the Holidays!



BCE Contacts
	 Bear Creek Rehab							       (641) 522-5826 
	 Brooklyn Community Estate					     (641) 522-9263

	 Administrator/Owner		  Shane Sissel		  shane.sissel@bcecares.com

	 Activity Director	 	 	 Tiffany Schafbuch		 tiffany.schafbuch@bcecares.com

	 Dietary Supervisor			  Andrea DeVilder		  andrea.devilder@bcecares.com

	 Director of Nursing	 	 Christina Kasal	 	 christina.kasal@bcecares.com

	 Assistant Director of Nursing	 Candace Kriegel	 	 candace.kriegel@bcecares.com

	 Housekeeping Supervisor	 April Ahrens		 	 april.ahrens@bcecares.com

	 HR Manager & Billing	 	 Leslie Kirkpatrick	 	 leslie.kirkpatrick@bcecares.com

	 Maintenance Supervisor		  Robert Hall			   robert.hall@bcecares.com

	 Marketing Manager	 	 Cathy Essick	 	 cathy.essick@bcecares.com

	

Follow us on Facebook for updates, 
photo galleries, events and much 
more!


